Advice of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority - 26 May 2022

Tuesday, 14 June 2022 Council

Program Contact:

Jessica Dillon, Acting Manager Governance

Public

Approving Officer: Amanda McIlroy - Chief Operating Officer

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Adelaide Park Lands Authority known as Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority is the principal advisor to both the Council and the State Government on the protection, management, enhancement and promotion of the Adelaide Park Lands.

Future reports to Council on matters considered by Kadaltilla will include the Authority's advice.

Kadaltilla met on Thursday 26 May 2022 (see Agenda for Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority - City of Adelaide)

Deliberations of the Board in relation to:

• Mini Golf in Possum Park / Pirltawardli (Park 1) – North Adelaide Golf Course Update resulted in advice from the Board for Council to note.

ADVICE TO NOTE

THAT COUNCIL NOTES THE FOLLOWING ADVICE OF KADALTILLA / PARK LANDS AUTHORITY:

1. Advice 1 – Mini Golf in Possum Park / Pirltawardli (Park 1) – North Adelaide Golf Course Update THAT THE ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES COUNCIL:

That Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority:

- 1. Notes the Community Land Management Plan (CLMP) for Possum Park / Pirltawardli (Park 1) is supportive of golfing activity.
- 2. Notes that engagement will be undertaken with Kaurna community in conjunction with any further design and project considerations.
- 3. Supports progressing a Mini Golf footprint proposal within Park 1 noting further designs will be presented back to Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority for consideration.
- 4. Does not support the inclusion of an additional building, and recommends further consideration given to increased functionality of the existing Kiosk / Restaurant.
- Recommends further design work should include the review and rationalisation of the existing car
 park area, opportunities to reduced hard paved areas, and improvements to support greater
 pedestrian and cyclist access from the CBD.